APPROPRIATION (REVENUE ACCOUNT
EXPENSES)(2022/2023) ACT, 2022

Arrangement of Sections
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SCHEDULE

(section 2)

Head of Expenditure
Governor-General and Staff
The Senate
House of Assembly
Department of the Auditor-General
Ministry of the Public Service
Cabinet Office

Office of the Attorney-General and Ministry of
Legal Affairs

Office of the Judiciary

Court of Appeal

Registrar General's Department

Bahamas Department of Correctional Services
Parliamentary Registration Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and the Public
Service

Office of the Prime Minister
Bahamas Information Services
Government Printing Department
Department of Local Government
Department of Physical Planning
Department of Lands & Surveys
Ministry of Finance

Treasury Department

Customs Department

Department of Inland Revenue

Ministry of National Security

Sum Granted $
989,248
277,362
4,078,151
2,460,943
332,045,236
7,744,260
19,364,510

13,150,696
1,416,019
4,406,434

31,646,404
1,176,420

36,760,062

25,430,512
2,770,434
1,303,661

26,200,058

953,666
2,765,375
337,716,597

63,362,853

37,867,181
8,119,304

15,489,011
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57.
8.
60.
65.
66.
67.
70.
72.

Department of Immigration

The Royal Bahamas Police Force
The Royal Bahamas Defence Force
Ministry of Works and Utilities
Department of Public Works
Department of Education
Department of Archives

Ministry of Education and Technical and
Vocational Training

Ministry of Transport and Housing

Ministry of Social Services and Urban
Development

Department of Social Services
Department of Housing

Ministry of Youth, Sports & Culture
Department of Labour

Ministry of Economic Affairs

Post Office Department

Port Department

Department of Road Traffic
Department of Meteorology

Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources and
Family Island Affairs

Department of Agriculture

Department of Marine Resources

Ministry of Health and Wellness

Department of Environmental Health Services
Department of Public Health

Ministry of Tourism, Investments and Aviation
Ministry of Labour and Immigration

Ministry of the Environment & Natural

33,938,286
125,299,313
62,076,141
67,570,453
18,128,278
202,202,806
724,860
114,575,076

10,345,162
13,855,288

48,753,738
2,631,365
22,979,122
3,340,977
13,711,482
8,399,054
9,363,845
6,598,479
3,137,164
27,498,086

5,522,159
2,802,091
316,322,383
57,557,899
52,935,740
122,846,253
4,285,282
14,823,164
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